1 2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	10 April 1985
	COMMISSION HEARING
5	
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of Amoco Production Company CASE
9	for an unorthodox well location and dual 8507 completion, San Juan County New Mexico.
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
13	DEFORD. GITSCIE 1. Quincula, Examiner
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	APPEARANCES
17	
18	
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law
20	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.
21	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	For the Applicant:
23	For the Applicant:
24	
25	

```
1
                                                       2
                                  MR. QUINTANA: We'll call Case
2
    8507.
3
                                  MR. TAYLOR: The application of
4
    Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox well location and
5
    dual completion, San Juan County, New Mexico.
6
                                   The
                                         applicant has requested
7
    that this case be dismissed.
8
                                  MR. QUINTANA: Case 8507 will
9
    be so dismissed.
10
                         (Hearing concluded.)
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Song W. Boyd CSIZ

I do hereby certific that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8507. heard by me on APRIL 10 1985.

Oil Conservation Division Examiner

1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	10 April 1985
5	COMMISSION HEARING
6	
7	
0	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of Amoco Production Company CASE
9	for an unorthodox well location and dual 8507 completion, San Juan County New Mexico.
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
13	
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	APPEARANCES
17	
18	
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law
20	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.
21	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	
23	For the Applicant:
24	
25	

```
1
                                                       2
2
                                  MR. QUINTANA: We'll call Case
    8507.
3
                                  MR. TAYLOR: The application of
4
    Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox well location and
5
    dual completion, San Juan County, New Mexico.
6
                                        applicant has requested
                                  The
7
    that this case be dismissed.
8
                                  MR. QUINTANA: Case 8507 will
9
    be so dismissed.
10
                         (Hearing concluded.)
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

CERTIFICATE

Society W. Boyd CSIZ

I do hereby come that the foregoing is a complete reaches with proceedings in the Examiner hearing of these to. **8507**, heard by me on **Apair 10** 19**85**.

Oil Conservation Division Examiner

1	
1	
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
3	ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
5	27 February 1985
6	EXAMINER HEARING
7	
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	Application of Amoco Production Com- CASE pany for an unorthodox well location, 8507
11	San Juan County, New Mexico.
12	
13	
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
15	
16	TRANSCERIES OF HEADING
17	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
18	APPEARANCES
19	
20	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law
21	Division: Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.
22	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
23	For the Applicant:
24	
25	

1	2
2	MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
3	No. 8597.
4	MR. TAYLOR: The application of
5	Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox well location and
6	dual completion, San Juan County, New Mexico.
7	The applicant has requested
8	that this case be continued.
9	MR. STOGNER: Case No. 8507 will
10	be so continued to the Examiner's Hearing scheduled for April 10, 1985.
11	APILI 10, 1909.
12	(Hearing concluded.)
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Γ